January 3, 2025



The Manager, BSE Limited Listing Department, Wholesale Debt Market, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: General Announcement – Change in Website of the Company

Security Code	ISIN
975286	INE312X08026
975526	INE312X08042
975527	INE312X08034

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that consequent to change of name of the Company from "**Magma HDI General Insurance Company Limited**" to "**Magma General Insurance Limited**" ("the Company"), the website of the Company has been changed from <u>www.magmahdi.com</u> to <u>www.magmainsurance.com</u>.

We request you to note that, to ensure a seamless transition, the old website will remain operational and to avoid inconvenience to users, the link of the old website i.e. <u>www.magmahdi.com</u> will automatically redirect to the new website link i.e. <u>www.magmainsurance.com</u>.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Magma General Insurance Limited (Erstwhile Magma HDI General Insurance Company Limited)

Swati Singh Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A20388

Magma General Insurance Limited (erstwhile Magma HDI General Insurance Company Ltd.) Head Office: Equinox Business Park, Tower- 3, 2nd Floor, Unit Number 1B&2B, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 070. Registered office: Development House, 24 Park Street, Kolkata -700 016 | www.magmainsurance.com | Toll-free No.: 1800 - 266 - 3202 | IRDAI Registered No. 149, Dated 22nd May 2012 | CIN: U66000WB2009PLC136327 | Phone: +91 22 6912 3000